
CASE NUMBER: 
CASE DESCRIPTION: 
DATE OF SERVICE:

15-1052-EL-RDR 
OHIO POWER 
12/19/2019
YlJ 19/DOCUMENT SIGNED ON:

Sign Here:

APPLICANT
PARTY OF RECORD

OHIO POWER COMPANY DBA AEP OHIO
STEVEN T. NOURSE
1 RIVERSIDE PLAZA
29TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-715-1608
Fax:614-716-2950
Email:STNOURSE@AEP.COM

ATTORNEY
NONE

PARTY OF RECORD

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

♦Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

CoIumbus,OH 43215-4203 

Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475 
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

none ♦Sweeney, Helen 
Interstate Gas Supply, Inc.
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5057
Email:hsweeney@igsenergy.com
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none ♦Williams, Jamie Ms.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
65 East State Street, 7th Floor 

Columbus,OH 43215-4213



none

none

Phone:614-466-9547 

Email:jamie.williams@occ.ohio.gov

*Betterton, Evan F Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone;(904)305-4584
Email;ebetterton@igsenergy.com

* Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4095 
Fax:614-466-0313 
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

none *Coffey, Sandra
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 E. Broad St.
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 728-2516 
Fax:(614) 728-8373 
Email:Sandra.Coffey@puc.state.oh.us

none

none

none

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)716-1608
Fax:(614)716-2950
Email:stnourse@aep.com

*Nugent, Michael A Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

*Nourse, Steven T Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation



1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone:(614)716-1608 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:stnourse@aep.com

none *Satterwhite, Matthew J Mr.
American Electric Power Service Corporation 

1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614)716-1915 
Fax:(614)716-2950 
Email:mjsatterwhite@aep.com

PARTY OF RECORD
PARTY OF RECORD

IGS ENERGY
JOSEPH OLIKER
6100 EMERALD PARKWAY
DUBLIN,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5000

ATTORNEY
NONE

OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL 

CHRISTOPHER HEALY 
65 EAST STATE STREET 
7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4203 
Phone:(614) 466-9571
Email:CHRISTOPHER.HEALY@OCC.OHIO.GOV

NONE


